

Composition of Loihde's Shareholders' Nomination Board

19.9.2023 14:10:00 EEST | Loihde Oyj | Company Announcement

Loihde Plc Company announcement 19 September 2023 at 2:10 p.m. EEST

Composition of Loihde's Shareholders' Nomination Board

On 6 May 2021, the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Loihde Plc ("Loihde") resolved to establish a Shareholders' Nomination Board. The Nomination Board will prepare proposals to Loihde's AGM concerning the number, election and remuneration of Board members.

According to the rules of procedure adopted at the AGM, the five largest shareholders of the company are each entitled to appoint one member to the Nomination Board. When determining the largest shareholders, so-called proxy shareholders who are entitled to represent one or more other shareholders of the company at the company's general meetings and who have submitted a written request to this effect to the Chairperson of the Board of Directors by the end of August are also taken into account in this context. Four proxy shareholders made such requests to the Chair of the Board and they were found to be entitled to appoint their representatives to the Nomination Board on the basis of the total number of shares held by the shareholders that they represent.

The following members have been appointed to Loihde's Shareholders' Nomination Board:

- · Jussi Hattula, appointed by Finnish Industry Investment Ltd,
- Matti Kulmakorpi, appointed by Tuulia Holkkola,
- Tuulia Holkkola, appointed by Matti Kulmakorpi,
- · Vesa Puttonen, appointed by Vesa Puttonen, and
- · Petri Tuutti, appointed by Petri Tuutti.

Timo Kotilainen, Chair of Loihde's Board of Directors, serves as an expert member of the Nomination Board without the right to participate in the decision-making.

Further information

Timo Kotilainen, Chair of the Board of Directors, tel. +358 40 523 6582

Certified Adviser Aktia Alexander Corporate Finance Oy, tel. +358 50 520 4098

Loihde enables business continuity. We help our customers to create growth and competitiveness through digitalisation and to protect themselves from physical and cyber threats. Loihde consists of two business areas: security solutions with the brand Loihde Trust and digital development with the brands Loihde Advance, Loihde Factor and Loihde Cloudon. The Group has approximately 900 employees and its revenue in 2022 amounted to EUR 123.0 million.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf